(20,343) (14,805)

325,334

(71,612) 404,413 (133,576) (783)

325,334

(71,612) 729,747 (133,576) (783)

Adjustment Adjustment

15 17

(1,645,172)

(1,645,172)

(20,308)

(20,308)

2nd R ,'Exhibit R
Page _j_ of 5"" I

Witness: James Adkins

Adjusted

~

3,307,037
252,887

3,559,924

41,074
0

41,074

1,305,501

7,941

28,279,426

1,305,501

29,584,927

426,628
507,748

35,035

969,412

Acct Description

Less: Other Income

417 Other non-operating margins

419 Interest Income

423 G&TCapital Credits

424 Other Capital Credits

Total Other Income

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

FROM BASE RATES

Adjustments 1; 2 and 7 Ia}

Distribution -operations

Distribution -maintenance

Consumer accounts

Customer service

Sales

Administrative and general

Total operating expenses

Actual

llii

94,790

33,946

504,926

87,795

721,457

28,995,147

GR) .RECC
Case 1\ ~·, ~,_·.:.3-00272

Actual and Adjusted Test Year

Test Year Adjustments

Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment

1, 2&6 3,4&5 7,8,9,10,&11 12 & 13

(504,926)

(504,926)

(133,576) 504,143

FOOTNOOTES

Wages & Payroll Medical
Salaries Taxes Retirement Insurance Total

1 l. z New

5,001 1,153 6,545 (24,371) (11,672)

9,966 2,297 13,041 (48,561) (23,257)
5,112 1,178 6,690 (24,910) (11,930)

989 228 1,294 (4,819) (2,308)
134 31 175 (651) (311)

9,485 2,186 12,412 (46,217) (22,134)

30,687 7,073 40,157 (149,529) (71,612)

2nd R . Exhibit R

Pat,'-" ::,;i_ of ..s:./.
Witness: James Adkins

Adjustment Adjustment Adjusted

15 17 llii

94,790

33,946

87,795

216,531

(1,645,172) 20,308 28,398,984

(a) See ExhibitS, Page 3 of 5,

Adjustments 1, 2, & 7.

Acct Description

Allocation of Adjustments to Accounts

583.00 Overhead line

586.00 Meter

588.00 Miscellaneous distribution

590.00 Maintenance

593.00 Overhead line

598.00 Miscellaneous maintenance

901.00 Supervision

903.00 Consumer records

909.00 Information expense

912.0 Demonstration & selling

920.0 Admini~trative & general

[…]

251,702 4,087 1,362

35,469 576 192

1,466,807 23,818 7,939

2,337,926 55,687 20,549

Net Metering

General Service

Rate

541
86

627

1,088
127
382
341

48

1,985

2,612

2nd Rev't /<hibit R
Page SO of £L

Witness: James Adkins

Total for EKPC

Schedule E=2

20,043,121
3,884,190

23,927,311

16,736,897
2,088,326
5,858,119
3,087,420

894,492

1,459,473
30,124,727

54,052,038

I Category Envirowatts

Demand Related

Lines

Transformers

Total Demand

Consumer Related

Lines

Transformers

Services

Meters

Accounting & Service

Lighting

Total Consumer

Total All

~~-

GR/ \1 RECC
~ ~--""'-;

Case No. 2018-00272

Allocation of Net Investment Rate Base

Sched 14a Total for

large lndust All Rate

EKPC Sched B Classes

568,346 20,611,467

41,302 3,925,492

609,648 24,536,959

2,175 16,739,073

5,378 2,093,704

5,858,119

3,081;420
178 894,670

1,459,473

7732 30,132,459

609,826 54,669,418

(-~--,

2nd Re,:-,~- j:xhibit R

Page~ofSj_

Witness: James Adkins

Grayson RECC

Present and Proposed Rates

,'
~ --

Current Propose Percent

Rate Schedule Rates Rate Change

Schedule 1 - Domestic-

Farm & Home Service

Customer Charge $ 15.00 $ 22.50 50.0%

Energy Charge Per KWH $ 0.10658 $ 0.10703 0.42%

Schedule 2-

Commercial and Small Power

Customer Charge $ 27.50 $ 30.00 9.1%

Energy Charge Per KWH $ 0.10444 $ 0.10703 2.5%

Schedule 3 - Off-Peak Marketing Rate

Customer Charge $ 15.00 $ -100.0%

Energy Charge Per KWH - On-Peak $ 0.10658 $ -100.0%

Energy Charge Per KWH - Off-Peak $ 0.05973 $ -100.0%

""-----~ Schedule 4 - Large Power Service-

Single and Three-Phase

Customer Charge $ 63.02 $ 67.50 7.1%

Demand Charge per KW $ 8.54 $ 8.54 0.0%

Primary Meter Credit per KW $ (0.15) $ (0.15) 0.0%

Energy Charge Per KWH $ 0.05968 $ 0.06025 1.0%

Schedule 5 - Street Lighting Service

7,000 Lumens $ 10.49 $ -100.0%

Schedule 6 - Outdoor Lighting Service

Mercury Vapor Lighting

7,000 Lumens HPS $ 10.15 $ 12.50 23.2%

10,000 Lumens HPS $ 12.83 $ 15.00 16.9%

Flood Lighting '$ 18.79 $ 21.50 14.4%

3,600 LED Yard Light $ 10.22 $ 12.50 22.3%

19,176 LED Flood Light $ 23.00 $ 26.00 13.0%

Street Lighting -- 7000 Lumens $ 10.49 $ 12.75 21.5%

Grayson RECC

Present and Proposed Rates

Rate Schedule

Schedule 7 -All Electric Schools

Customer Charge

Demand Charge per KW

Energy Charge Per KWH

Schedule 10- Residential Time of Day

Customer Charge

Energy Charge Per KWH -On-Peak

Energy Charge Per KWH - Off-Peak

Schedule 14(a)- Large Industrial Service

Customer Charge

Demand Charge per KW of Contract

Demand Charge per KW of Excess

Energy Charge Per KWH

Schedule 16- Small Commercial

Demand & Energy Rate

Customer Charge

Demand Charge per KW

Energy Charge Per KWH

Schedule 17- Water Pumping Service

Customer Charge

Energy Charge Per KWH - On-Peak

Energy Charge Per KWH - Off-Peak

Schedule 18- General Service Rate

Customer Charge

Energy Charge Per KWH - On-Peak .

Current

Rates

Propose

Rate ·

$ 31.04 $ 37.50

$ 6.48 $ 6.60

$ 0.07110 $ 0.07550

$ 19.00 $ 22.50

$ 0.19748 $ 0.20000

$ 0.05973 $ 0.06500

$ 566.12 $ 566.12

$ 7.23 $ 7.23

$ 10.50 $ 10.50

$ 0.04650 $ 0.04650

$ 27.50 $ 30.00

$ 6.10 $ 6.60

$ 0.06281 $ 0.06400

$ 41.39 $ 45.00

·s 0.13241 $ 0.14000

$ 0.06748 $ 0.07000

$ 22.50 $ 27.50

$ 0.12795 $ 0.14111

Percent

Change

20.8%

1.9%

6.2%

18.4%

1.3%

8.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

9.1%

8.2%

1.9%

8.7%

5.7%
3.7%

22.2%

10.3%

Grayson RECC

Present and Proposed Rates

Current Propose Percent

Rate Schedule Rates Rate Change

Schedule 19- Temporary Service Rate

Customer Charge $ 51.73 $ 55.00 6.3%

Energy Charge Per KWH $ 0.10175 $ 0.10375 2.0%

Schedule 20- Inclining Block Rate

Customer Charge $ 15.00 $ 22.50 50.0%

Energy Charge Per KWH - First 300 $ 0.07180 $ 0.08000 11.4%

Energy Charge Per KWH - Next 200 $ 0.08754 $ 0.10000 14.2%

Energy Charge Per KWH - All Over 500 $ 0.13482 $ 0.15000 11.3%

Schedule 21 - Prepay Metering Program

(Residential)

Customer Charge $ 15.00 $ 22.50 50.0%

Energy Charge Per KWH $ 0.10658 $ 0.10703 0.4%
Monthly Programming Fee $ 10.00 $ 10.00 0.0%

'~J

Schedule 21- Prepay Metering Program

(General Service)

Customer Charge $ 22.50 $ 27.50 22.2%

Energy Charge Per KWH $ 0.12795 $ 0.14111 10.3%
Monthly Programming Fee $ 10.00 $ 10.00 0.0%

Schedule NM -Residential

Customer Charge $ 15.00 $ 22.50 50.0%

Energy Charge Per KWH $ 0.10658 $ 0.10703 0.42%
Received KWH :$ 0.10658 $ 0.10703 0.42%

Schedule NM -General Service Rate

Customer Charge .$ 22.50 $ 27.50 22.2%
Energy Charge Per KWH $ 0.12795 $ 0.14111 10.3%
Received KWH $ 0.12795 $ 0.14111 10.3%

)
j

~

(
'\ (

\

---- ---"

Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Exhibit J- Revised PH 1

Case No. 2018-000xx page 1 of 19

Billing Analysis Witness: James Adkins

December 31, 2017

Schedule 1- Domestic- Farm & Home Service

Normalized

Billing Test Year Case No. 2017-00013 Proposed
Description Determinants Revenue Rates Revenues Rates Revenues

Customer Charge 133,664 $ 2,004,960 $ 15.00 2,004,960 $ 22.50 $ 3,007,440

Energy Charge Per KWH 142,100,290 15,418,719 $ 0.10668 15,159,259

Energy Charge Per KWH -Off-Peak 243,209 15,313 $ 0.05973 14,527

Total KWH 142,343,499 $ 0.10703 15,235,025